

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OSCAR RAY BOLIN,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC08-1963

L.T. No. 91-521 CFAWS

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE MARIA DIAMANDIS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 069116
katherine.diamandis@myfloridalegal.com

STEPHEN D. AKE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0014087
stephen.ake@myfloridalegal.com
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

CO-COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 15

ARGUMENT..... 16

 ISSUE I..... 16

 WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVIE FOR FAILING TO
 OBJECT TO DANNY FERNS' TESTIMONY THAT HE OBSERVED
 BLOOD ON THE GRASS? (Restated by Appellee)

 ISSUE II..... 27

 WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO
 CALL APPELLANT'S FATHER AS A WITNESS TO DISPUTE THE
 TESTIMONY OF DANNY FERNS? (Restated by Appellee)

CONCLUSION..... 33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 34

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Arbelaez v. State,</u> 898 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2005)	29
<u>Blanco v. State,</u> 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987)	31
<u>Blanco v. State,</u> 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997)	29
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 531 U.S. 859 (2000)	6
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 650 So. 2d 19 (Fla. 1995)	1
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 736 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 1999)	1
<u>Bolin v. State,</u> 869 So. 2d. 1196 (Fla. 2004)	passim
<u>Chandler v. State,</u> 848 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 2003)	24
<u>Chandler v. United States,</u> 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000)	17
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	21
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 586 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1991)	24
<u>Evans v. State,</u> 995 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 2008)	30
<u>Fino v. Nodine,</u> 646 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	24
<u>Gardner v. State,</u> 480 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 1985)	24
<u>Henry v. State,</u> 948 So. 2d 609 (Fla. 2006)	23
<u>Kimmelman v. Morrison,</u> 477 U.S. 365 (1986)	17

<u>King v. State,</u> 390 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1980)	24
<u>Lamarca v. State,</u> 931 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2006)	30
<u>Marquard v. State,</u> 850 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 2002)	30
<u>Melendez v. State,</u> 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	29
<u>Moody v. State,</u> 440 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 1982)	24
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	23, 29, 30
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)	29
<u>Preston v. State,</u> 970 So. 2d 789 (Fla. 2007)	17
<u>Rivera v. Dugger,</u> 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1993)	21
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	17
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 774 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 2000)	24
<u>Rutherford v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	20
<u>Stephens v. State,</u> 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	16, 27
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<u>Thorp v. State,</u> 777 So. 2d 385 (Fla. 2000)	24
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	17
